

**BID RESULTS**

**CITY OF ALBANY**

333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490  
Albany, OR 97321

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the Albany City Council
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

**Project: AR-24-22, Install Runway 16-34 PAPI; Install Taxiway A Lighting, AIP Project No. 3-41-0001-022-2024**

**Project Manager: Precision Approach Engineering, Inc and Robb Romeo, City of Albany**

**Project Opening: June 26, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.**

BIDDERS:			Kunert Electric LLC*			Lantz Electric**	
BASE BID SCHEDULE (AIP ELIGIBLE)							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price Dollars/Cts	TOTAL	Unit Price Dollars/Cts	TOTAL
1	Construction Survey and Staking	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,993.00	\$6,993.00
2	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,135.00	\$2,135.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$39,328.00	\$39,328.00
4	Demolition	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,427.00	\$14,427.00
5	Seeding	7	1000 SF	\$321.00	\$2,247.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00
6	No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824 Cable	9,870	LF	\$4.00	\$39,480.00	\$4.50	\$44,415.00
7	L-821/L-841 Lighting Control Cabinet	1	LS	\$15,718.00	\$15,718.00	\$18,320.00	\$18,320.00
8	Miscellaneous Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,464.00	\$1,464.00
9	2-inch PVC Conduit	50	LF	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$17.90	\$895.00
10	Electrical Trench	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00
11	Junction Can	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,486.00	\$1,486.00
12	L-881(L) RW 34 PAPI System	1	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$69,722.00	\$69,722.00
13	L-881(L) RW 16 PAPI System	1	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$69,722.00	\$69,722.00
<b>SUM OF BASE BID TOTALS</b>					<b>\$217,345.00</b>		<b>\$274,132.00</b>

ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE A (AIP ELIGIBLE)							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price Dollars/Cts	TOTAL	Unit Price Dollars/Cts	TOTAL
A-1	Construction Survey and Staking	1	LS	\$8,448.00	\$8,448.00	\$10,527.00	\$10,527.00
A-2	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,135.00	\$2,135.00
A-3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,146.00	\$38,146.00
A-4	Demolition	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00
A-5	Seeding	26	1000 SF	\$156.00	\$4,056.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
A-6	No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824 Cable	9,280	LF	\$4.00	\$37,120.00	\$4.50	\$41,760.00
A-7	L-828 6.6a, 10Kw, 240VAC Regulator	1	EA	\$22,018.00	\$22,018.00	\$16,822.00	\$16,822.00
A-8	Miscellaneous Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,684.00	\$2,684.00
A-9	2-inch PVC Conduit	6,910	LF	\$8.00	\$55,280.00	\$6.50	\$44,915.00
A-10	4-inch PVC Conduit	170	LF	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$8.40	\$1,428.00
A-11	Electrical Trench	6,420	LF	\$18.00	\$115,560.00	\$22.35	\$143,487.00
A-12	Cross Directional Boring	660	LF	\$35.00	\$23,100.00	\$26.00	\$17,160.00
A-13	Junction Can	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,468.00	\$8,808.00
A-14	Taxiway Edge Light on Existing Base Can	10	EA	\$1,277.00	\$12,770.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
A-15	Taxiway Edge Light on New Base Can	99	EA	\$2,565.00	\$253,935.00	\$1,300.00	\$128,700.00
<b>SUM OF ADDITIVE BID TOTALS</b>					<b>\$625,847.00</b>		<b>\$471,932.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID SCHEDULE AND ADDITIVE SCHEDULE A)</b>					<b>\$843,192.00</b>		<b>\$746,064.00</b>

\*Apparent low bidder

\*\* Nonresponsive